15

A.P.N. 1220-15-210-011

Pamela Bertlow

1411 Jobs Peak Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

DOC # 0769061
08/23/2010 01:21 PM Deputy: SG
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
PAMELA BERTLOW

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 2 Fee:

BK-0810 PG-4968 RPTT:



15.00

0.00

AFFIDAVIT BY SURVIVING JOINT

TENANT
The undersigned, PAMELA BERTLOW being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Affiant is the surviving spouse of RICHARD BERTLOW and that the Affiant and the said RICHARD ARLEN BERTLOW Jr. deceased, are the Grantees in JOINT TENANCY under that certain Joint Tenancy Deed dated the 14th day of November, 1995, under the terms of which STEVE P. WANAMAKER AND MARILYN W. WANAMAKER, husband and wife as Joint Tenants with the right of survivorship was Grantor to: RICHARD BERTLOW AND PAMELA BERTLOW as husband and wife as Joint Tenants, upon the terms, covenants and provisions as set forth therein, said document recorded November 30, 1995, in Book 1195at Page 5258# as Document No:3760790f Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Affecting all that certain piece of parcel of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, as follows:

Lot 162, as said lot is shown on the Official Plat of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO.2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 1, 1965, in Book 1 of Maps, Filed as No. 28309, and Title Sheet Amended on June 4, 1965, as filing No. 28377.

That the said RICHARD BERTLOW one of the Grantees in the Joint Tenancy Deed, died on the 5th day of June, 2010 and is the identical person named in that certain certified copy of Certificate of Death attached hereto as Exhibit "A" that the said certified copy of Death Certificate is hereby referred to and by such reference is incorporated into this paragraph as though herein fully set forth. That all interest in and to said real property, hereinabove described, vested absolutely in Affiant namely, PAMELA BERTLOW, as of the date of decedent's death.

Dated: August 23, 2010

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

Signature

On AUGUST 23, 2010 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared PAMELA BERTLOW , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SUSAN LAPIN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
No.02-74683-5 My Appt. Exp. Mar. 21, 2014

PAMELA BERTLOW

SIMPLE OF NEW

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2010012073

TYPE OR					STATE FILE NUMBER		
· PRINT IN PERMANENT	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST MID			2. DATE		r) 3a. COUNTY OF DEAT	TH.
BLACK INK	Richard Arlen	BERTLOW JR	B ARDES MARKETERS		July 05, 2010	Dougla	
:	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION C	and number)	JK OTHER INSTITUTION -Nam	re(if not either, give street. ::		Re DOA, OP/Emer, Rm. 4.	SEX
DECEDENT	5 RACE White		Carson Valley Medica			atient	Male :
	(Specify)	No - Ì	panic Origin? Specify 7a Non-Hispanic birt	hday (Years) MOS		DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (NMINS January 01,	* .
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A. name country) California	United Sta		DIVORCED (Specify) Ma.	RRIED, WIDOWED, 11		DOMESTIC am FARR
EE HANDBOOK REGARDING OMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	Working Life, Even if I	· Ocutenibio)	red	KIND OF BUSINESS OR II Construction	Forces?	
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15e. RESIDENCE - STATE 15k	Douglas	15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCA Gardnerville	: al :	AND NUMBER Peak	15e. INSII LIMITS (S or No)	pecify Yes
PARENTS	18. FATHER - NAME (First Middle Richar	·	1 423 77 777		First Middle Last Suffix Diane PETT) (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	454 4.
	18a. INFORMANT-NAME (Type or Pam BEI	Print). RTLOW:	18b. MAILING ADDRES	and the same of th		E A . F	. w.C
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO		CEMETERY OR CREMATOR		19c. LOCA	76	e
SPOSITION	Cremation		Fitzhenn	y's Crematory	rî c	arson City Nevada 897	701
	.	ATURE (Or Person Acting as MOLENSKI REAUTHENTICATED	DIRECTOR LICENS	編 創制 衆 八調	INCA III .	alley Funeral Home ardnerville NV 89410	
ADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRE		The state of the s		7	4.1	1
	21a. To the best of my known to the cause(s) stated.		lime, date and place and.	the time, date and p		tigation, in my opinion death ((s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHE	38 J. W.
CERTIFIER	21b DATE SIGNED (Mo/Da	y/Yr) 21c HOUR	OF DEATH	22b. DATE SIGNED		22c HOUR OF DEATH.	MTICATEL
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING	PHYSICIAN IF OTHER TH	AN CERTIFIER	22d PRONOUNCE	D DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	22e. PRONOUNÇED DEAD . 00:22	AT (Hour) ::
	23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE	TIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTE	NDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL ANT PO Box 218 Mi	EXAMINER, OR CORONI	ER) (Type or Print)	23b. LICENSE NUMBER 443	pp . ·
EGISTRAR	24a REGISTRAR (Signature)	CHRISTINA G SIGNATURE AUTHEN	RIFFITH 245	DATE-RECEIVED BY RE	CISTRAR 24c DEA	TH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE YES NO X	E DISEASE
CAUSE OF DEATH	PARTI (a) Sepsis	ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE	PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)		Interval between onse	t and death
ONDITIONS IF		consequence of ise Specified Mic	ro-Organism Infect	ion ,	# 4 A	Interval between onse	t and death
NY WHICH AVE RISE TO MMEDIATE	Due to, or as A Distal Ileitis	CONSEQUENCE OF:	/			Interval between onse	t and death
TATING THE NDERLYING AUSE LAST		CONSEQUENCE OF	The same of the sa			Interval between onse	t and death
//	PART II	A same shape				UTOPSY	
	28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM, UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	Bb. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr	28c. HOUR OF INJURY	284. DESCRIBE HOW INJUI			
	28e INJURY AT WORK (Specify 2)	FLACE OF INJURY- ALI	ome, farm, street, factory, office	28g LOCATION	STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN	STATE
	Yes or No) 항상 이 기술 (기술) bi	ulding, etc. (Specify)	MARCAT HE SI		77 tid. 91	71 ⁷³ 1	•

STATE REGISTRAR



BK- 0810 PG- 4969 08/23/2010



Marka A

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED: 08/17/2010







This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.